
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, July 5   Church members commit to pray for teams and ministry 

Monday, July 6 Wisdom for team members for packing and preparation for the trip 

Tuesday, July 7  Good airport connections and safe travel for Missouri and Texas teams 

Wednesday, July 8  No Cambodian visa problems in Siem Reap and quick passport processing 

Thursday, July 9 Safe travel from Siem Reap to Battambang 

Friday, July 10  Effective ministry with children and adults in Battambang province villages 

Saturday, July 11         Effective ministry with children at New Hope School and Chhake Koun   

   orphanage 

Sunday, July 12 Spirit filled worship in Phnom Sampouv and two village churches 

Monday, July 13           Inspiring and encouraging Family Ministry Conference for pastors and their  

   spouses. Effective ministry with children                  

Tuesday, July 14      Strength and encouragement for Family Ministry Conference leaders Pete and 

Debbie Livingston from Phnom Penh and Pastor Brian Sherwood from South 

Carolina 

Wednesday, July 15    Safe travel from Battambang to Phnom Penh 

Thursday, July 16         Safe travel for team from Maryland to Phnom Penh with quick passport processing 

Friday, July 17 Effective children ministry by Missouri and Maryland teams. Effective and 

encouraging Phnom Penh pastor conference 

Saturday, July 18  Safe travel with good airport connections for Missouri team 

Sunday, July 19 Spirit filled worship in Phnom Penh churches 

Monday, July 20 Effective children ministry projects and Agape International Missions  

   (AIM – ministers to sex victims) project  

Tuesday, July 21  Good health for all team members 

Wednesday, July 22  Effective and encouraging pastor conference in Prey Veng province 

Thursday, July 23  Opportunities to witness to employees in hotels and restaurants the team visits 

Friday, July 24 Relationships to develop quickly between youth camp counselors and the youth    

in their groups 

Saturday, July 25  Effective teaching at Phnom Penh Youth Camp 

Sunday, July 26 Effective conclusion to Phnom Penh Youth Camp and safe travel to Battambang 

Monday, July 27  Quick recuperation and energy for youth camp counselors to begin Battambang 

Youth Camp 

Tuesday, July 28  Effective and encouraging pastors conference and children ministry projects 

Wednesday, July 29  Effective conclusion to Battambang Youth Camp and children ministry projects 

Thursday, July 30  Safe travel for Maryland team to Siem Reap and Texas team to Phnom Penh 

Friday, July 31             Safe travel and good airport connections for Maryland and Texas teams 

Saturday, August 1  Quick recuperation for all team members 
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